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 NIGHTLY NETWORK NEWS CABLE NEWS CHANNELS 

Regu-

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

Regu- 

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

% % % % %  % % % % %  

TOTAL 28 27 16 29 1 1497 39 31 12 18 0 1497 

GENDER 
Men 26 26 17 30 1 642 41 30 11 17 1 642 

Women 29 28 15 28 0 855 38 32 12 18 0 855 

AGE 

18-29 14 29 18 39 0 261 29 39 16 16 0 261 

30-49 22 31 19 27 1 374 39 33 11 17 0 374 

50-64 37 24 13 25 1 463 42 27 11 20 0 463 

65+ 42 23 10 22 2 379 50 23 8 17 1 379 

18-49 

DETAILED 

18-24 12 29 19 40 0 168 29 38 18 15 0 168 

25-29 17 28 17 38 0 93 29 41 13 18 0 93 

30-39 20 34 19 26 1 155 35 35 15 14 0 155 

40-49 24 29 19 28 0 219 41 31 8 20 0 219 

AGE BY 

GENDER 

Men 18-29 14 30 21 35 0 134 30 41 17 12 0 134 

Women 18-29 18 30 21 30 1 179 39 30 12 20 0 179 

Men 30-49 39 21 11 26 2 323 49 25 7 18 1 323 

Women 30-49 14 27 16 43 0 127 28 37 15 20 0 127 

Men 50+ 26 33 18 24 0 195 39 36 10 15 0 195 

Women 50+ 39 26 12 22 0 519 42 25 12 20 0 519 

RACE 

White, non-Hisp 29 26 16 28 0 1148 39 31 12 18 0 1148 

Black, non-Hisp 37 32 11 19 1 140 42 30 10 19 0 140 

Hispanic* 14 28 16 39 3 91 37 30 15 17 1 91 

EDUCATION 

College grad+ 25 28 20 27 1 547 44 29 14 13 0 547 

Some college 29 31 14 25 1 403 40 33 10 18 0 403 

HS or less 29 25 14 32 1 542 36 31 11 21 1 542 

FAMILY 

INCOME 

$75,000+ 28 28 18 26 1 426 45 32 13 11 0 426 

$30k-74,999 28 29 16 26 0 461 40 32 9 18 0 461 

Less than $30k 28 26 14 31 1 375 36 29 11 24 1 375 

DETAILED 

INCOME 

$100,000+ 27 28 17 28 0 243 42 35 14 10 0 243 

$75k-99,999 30 27 19 24 1 183 49 28 11 12 0 183 

$50k-74,999 33 26 17 25 0 217 41 35 10 14 0 217 

$30k-49,999 24 32 16 27 0 244 39 29 9 22 1 244 

Less than $30k 28 26 14 31 1 375 36 29 11 24 1 375 

PARTY 

Republican 27 27 14 32 0 411 49 27 9 15 0 411 

Democrat 30 29 15 24 1 468 35 31 13 21 1 468 

Independent 27 26 17 30 0 506 40 34 12 15 0 506 

PARTY-

IDEOLOGY 

Cons Rep 23 26 16 34 0 295 50 27 8 15 0 295 

Mod/Lib Rep 33 29 11 26 0 105 47 28 13 12 0 105 

Cons/Mod Dem 32 32 14 21 2 301 37 28 13 21 1 301 

Liberal Dem 24 27 18 30 1 150 34 36 12 17 1 150 

INTERNET 

USER 

Yes 27 28 16 28 0 1236 40 33 12 15 0 1236 

No 32 24 11 30 2 261 39 21 9 30 1 261 

 

PEW RESEARCH CENTER June 8-28, 2010.  Question 28: Now I’d like to know how often you watch or listen to certain TV and 

radio programs. For each that I read, tell me if you watch or listen to it regularly, sometimes, hardly ever or never. 

 

Item aF1 (based on Form 1): Watch the national nightly network news on CBS, ABC or NBC? This is different from local news 
shows about the area where you live. 

 

Item bF1 (based on Form 1): Watch cable news channels such as CNN, MSNBC, or the Fox News CABLE Channel. 

 

* Interviews were conducted only in English and concerned only English-language media sources, which may affect the 

representativeness of the Hispanic sample. 
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 LOCAL TELEVISION NEWS MORNING NEWS PROGRAMS 

Regu-

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

Regu- 

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

% % % % %  % % % % %  

TOTAL 50 26 11 12 0 3006 20 22 16 42 0 3006 

GENDER 
Men 48 25 14 13 1 1295 14 20 16 51 0 1295 

Women 53 27 8 11 0 1711 26 24 16 34 0 1711 

AGE 

18-29 31 37 15 17 0 507 12 27 20 42 0 507 

30-49 48 27 12 12 1 766 18 21 16 44 0 766 

50-64 61 22 7 10 0 952 24 20 15 41 0 952 

65+ 64 19 8 9 1 735 28 21 12 39 1 735 

18-49 

DETAILED 

18-24 28 41 15 16 0 314 10 29 21 40 0 314 

25-29 35 31 15 20 0 193 15 23 17 44 0 193 

30-39 46 26 13 15 0 335 17 22 17 45 0 335 

40-49 50 28 12 9 1 431 20 21 16 43 0 431 

AGE BY 

GENDER 

Men 18-29 31 33 17 19 0 266 6 24 19 50 0 266 

Women 18-29 44 26 16 13 1 351 11 18 16 55 0 351 

Men 30-49 61 21 9 9 1 666 20 18 14 47 1 666 

Women 30-49 31 41 13 15 0 241 19 29 20 32 0 241 

Men 50+ 52 29 8 11 0 415 25 25 17 34 0 415 

Women 50+ 63 20 7 9 1 1021 30 22 14 34 0 1021 

RACE 

White, non-Hisp 51 26 11 11 0 2308 20 20 16 44 0 2308 

Black, non-Hisp 61 24 5 9 1 283 32 30 14 23 0 283 

Hispanic* 42 31 12 15 0 187 15 27 17 41 1 187 

EDUCATION 

College grad+ 48 25 14 13 0 1099 21 16 18 45 0 1099 

Some college 49 28 10 13 0 785 17 23 17 42 0 785 

HS or less 52 26 9 11 1 1110 21 25 14 39 0 1110 

FAMILY 

INCOME 

$75,000+ 50 24 12 14 0 855 20 19 16 45 0 855 

$30k-74,999 54 27 10 9 0 946 19 21 19 41 0 946 

Less than $30k 49 28 10 11 1 725 23 26 13 38 0 725 

DETAILED 

INCOME 

$100,000+ 48 25 13 14 0 496 19 18 16 47 0 496 

$75k-99,999 51 22 11 15 0 359 22 20 16 42 0 359 

$50k-74,999 57 24 11 9 0 445 21 19 22 38 0 445 

$30k-49,999 51 29 10 9 1 501 18 22 16 44 0 501 

Less than $30k 49 28 10 11 1 725 23 26 13 38 0 725 

PARTY 

Republican 51 28 9 11 1 841 18 23 15 43 0 841 

Democrat 54 24 11 11 0 961 26 23 15 35 0 961 

Independent 48 28 12 12 0 993 17 20 18 44 0 993 

PARTY-

IDEOLOGY 

Cons Rep 50 27 10 13 0 580 15 22 15 47 0 580 

Mod/Lib Rep 54 31 8 7 1 238 22 27 16 34 0 238 

Cons/Mod Dem 61 22 8 9 0 612 29 25 15 31 0 612 

Liberal Dem 40 28 17 14 0 307 21 21 14 44 1 307 

INTERNET 

USER 

Yes 49 27 12 12 0 2474 19 22 17 42 0 2474 

No 56 23 8 12 2 532 25 24 11 39 1 532 

 

PEW RESEARCH CENTER June 8-28, 2010.  Question 28: Now I’d like to know how often you watch or listen to certain TV and 

radio programs. For each that I read, tell me if you watch or listen to it regularly, sometimes, hardly ever or never. 

 

Item k: Watch the local news about your viewing area, which usually comes on before or after the national news in the 
evening and again later at night. 

 

Item o: Watch the Today Show, Good Morning America or the Early Show. 

 

* Interviews were conducted only in English and concerned only English-language media sources, which may affect the 

representativeness of the Hispanic sample. 
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 CNN FOX NEWS CABLE CHANNEL 

Regu-

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

Regu- 

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

% % % % %  % % % % %  

TOTAL 18 32 17 32 0 1509 23 26 14 37 0 1509 

GENDER 
Men 16 29 22 32 0 653 22 26 15 37 0 653 

Women 20 34 13 32 0 856 24 26 13 36 1 856 

AGE 

18-29 13 33 20 34 0 246 17 27 14 42 0 246 

30-49 19 32 18 31 0 392 21 27 14 37 1 392 

50-64 18 31 18 32 0 489 26 26 15 33 1 489 

65+ 21 34 13 31 1 356 30 25 12 33 0 356 

18-49 

DETAILED 

18-24 12 35 20 33 0 146 15 26 17 41 0 146 

25-29 15 30 19 36 0 100 18 29 9 44 0 100 

30-39 18 30 15 38 0 180 21 25 11 42 0 180 

40-49 20 34 21 25 0 212 22 29 16 32 1 212 

AGE BY 

GENDER 

Men 18-29 13 28 25 34 0 132 16 24 16 43 0 132 

Women 18-29 16 30 24 30 0 172 17 31 14 38 0 172 

Men 30-49 19 29 19 31 0 343 31 23 14 31 0 343 

Women 30-49 15 39 13 34 0 114 17 32 11 40 0 114 

Men 50+ 22 33 12 33 0 220 26 23 13 37 1 220 

Women 50+ 19 35 14 31 1 502 25 27 13 35 0 502 

RACE 

White, non-Hisp 15 32 19 33 0 1160 24 25 13 37 0 1160 

Black, non-Hisp 32 40 15 14 0 143 26 29 15 29 1 143 

Hispanic* 26 28 11 35 0 96 17 30 14 37 2 96 

EDUCATION 

College grad+ 21 33 20 26 0 552 23 22 12 43 0 552 

Some college 14 32 19 35 0 382 24 25 14 37 0 382 

HS or less 18 31 15 35 1 568 23 29 15 32 1 568 

FAMILY 

INCOME 

$75,000+ 19 34 19 27 0 429 22 25 10 43 0 429 

$30k-74,999 18 32 18 31 0 485 26 24 17 33 0 485 

Less than $30k 20 29 16 34 1 350 22 29 15 33 1 350 

DETAILED 

INCOME 

$100,000+ 20 35 17 28 0 253 22 24 11 43 0 253 

$75k-99,999 18 32 23 26 0 176 22 26 8 44 0 176 

$50k-74,999 19 32 21 28 0 228 28 24 15 33 0 228 

$30k-49,999 17 33 17 33 0 257 24 24 18 33 0 257 

Less than $30k 20 29 16 34 1 350 22 29 15 33 1 350 

PARTY 

Republican 12 29 21 37 0 430 40 31 9 21 0 430 

Democrat 25 33 16 26 0 493 15 23 17 45 1 493 

Independent 17 33 18 32 0 487 20 27 15 38 1 487 

PARTY-

IDEOLOGY 

Cons Rep 10 26 23 40 1 285 48 29 6 17 0 285 

Mod/Lib Rep 18 35 16 31 0 133 27 30 16 27 0 133 

Cons/Mod Dem 24 36 15 25 0 311 18 25 17 39 1 311 

Liberal Dem 26 28 18 28 0 157 7 16 16 61 0 157 

INTERNET 

USER 

Yes 18 32 19 32 0 1238 23 25 14 38 0 1238 

No 20 33 12 34 1 271 22 31 12 33 2 271 

 

PEW RESEARCH CENTER June 8-28, 2010.  Question 28: Now I’d like to know how often you watch or listen to certain TV and 

radio programs. For each that I read, tell me if you watch or listen to it regularly, sometimes, hardly ever or never. 

 

Item gF2 (based on Form 2): Watch CNN. 
 

Item hF2 (based on Form 2): Watch the Fox News CABLE Channel. 

 

* Interviews were conducted only in English and concerned only English-language media sources, which may affect the 

representativeness of the Hispanic sample. 
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 MSNBC C-SPAN 

Regu-

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

Regu- 

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

% % % % %  % % % % %  

TOTAL 11 28 19 41 1 1509 4 17 19 60 1 3006 

GENDER 
Men 10 25 20 44 0 653 4 17 20 58 1 1295 

Women 11 31 18 39 1 856 4 16 18 61 1 1711 

AGE 

18-29 4 29 20 47 0 246 2 14 17 67 1 507 

30-49 11 30 19 40 0 392 4 17 21 58 1 766 

50-64 13 28 20 38 0 489 3 18 19 59 1 952 

65+ 14 25 17 42 2 356 5 18 18 56 3 735 

18-49 

DETAILED 

18-24 4 29 20 48 0 146 2 13 17 67 1 314 

25-29 6 29 20 46 0 100 1 16 16 66 1 193 

30-39 10 27 19 43 1 180 4 14 19 62 1 335 

40-49 11 33 19 37 0 212 4 19 22 54 0 431 

AGE BY 

GENDER 

Men 18-29 4 25 18 52 0 132 2 17 18 62 1 266 

Women 18-29 10 26 20 44 0 172 4 16 22 57 1 351 

Men 30-49 12 25 22 40 1 343 4 18 20 57 1 666 

Women 30-49 4 33 21 41 0 114 2 12 15 71 1 241 

Men 50+ 11 34 18 37 1 220 4 17 20 59 0 415 

Women 50+ 14 29 16 40 1 502 4 18 18 59 2 1021 

RACE 

White, non-Hisp 10 28 20 42 1 1160 3 15 19 63 0 2308 

Black, non-Hisp 19 34 15 30 2 143 7 25 17 48 2 283 

Hispanic* 10 28 22 40 0 96 4 21 18 54 3 187 

EDUCATION 

College grad+ 12 27 23 37 0 552 4 16 25 54 1 1099 

Some college 11 26 19 43 1 382 2 19 18 59 1 785 

HS or less 9 31 16 43 1 568 4 16 15 64 2 1110 

FAMILY 

INCOME 

$75,000+ 10 29 21 40 0 429 3 16 24 57 0 855 

$30k-74,999 13 30 19 37 1 485 4 19 20 56 1 946 

Less than $30k 9 28 16 47 1 350 4 17 14 64 1 725 

DETAILED 

INCOME 

$100,000+ 12 27 18 43 0 253 2 16 24 57 1 496 

$75k-99,999 9 31 24 36 0 176 5 15 23 56 0 359 

$50k-74,999 16 27 19 38 1 228 4 19 22 55 0 445 

$30k-49,999 11 33 20 36 1 257 4 20 19 57 1 501 

Less than $30k 9 28 16 47 1 350 4 17 14 64 1 725 

PARTY 

Republican 6 25 20 49 1 430 3 14 20 63 0 841 

Democrat 16 33 17 33 1 493 5 21 19 54 1 961 

Independent 10 29 21 40 0 487 3 16 19 62 1 993 

PARTY-

IDEOLOGY 

Cons Rep 5 24 20 51 0 285 2 15 20 62 0 580 

Mod/Lib Rep 7 29 21 43 1 133 3 12 22 62 1 238 

Cons/Mod Dem 17 35 17 30 1 311 6 20 19 54 1 612 

Liberal Dem 18 25 17 40 0 157 3 22 20 54 0 307 

INTERNET 

USER 

Yes 10 29 20 41 0 1238 3 17 21 59 1 2474 

No 12 27 14 45 2 271 4 17 11 64 3 532 

 

PEW RESEARCH CENTER June 8-28, 2010.  Question 28: Now I’d like to know how often you watch or listen to certain TV and 

radio programs. For each that I read, tell me if you watch or listen to it regularly, sometimes, hardly ever or never. 

 

Item iF2 (based on Form 2): Watch MSNBC. 
 

Item l: Watch C-SPAN. 

 

* Interviews were conducted only in English and concerned only English-language media sources, which may affect the 

representativeness of the Hispanic sample. 
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 POLITICAL CALL-IN RADIO SHOWS SUNDAY NEWS-AND-POLITICS SHOWS 

Regu-

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

Regu- 

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

% % % % %  % % % % %  

TOTAL 16 23 20 42 0 3006 11 20 16 52 0 3006 

GENDER 
Men 19 23 21 37 0 1295 11 21 17 51 1 1295 

Women 13 22 18 46 0 1711 12 19 16 53 0 1711 

AGE 

18-29 14 24 22 41 0 507 5 11 15 69 0 507 

30-49 19 24 19 38 0 766 10 22 17 51 0 766 

50-64 16 22 20 41 0 952 15 23 16 46 0 952 

65+ 10 21 17 52 1 735 19 23 16 40 2 735 

18-49 

DETAILED 

18-24 13 22 23 42 0 314 3 11 16 70 0 314 

25-29 14 27 19 39 0 193 7 10 15 68 0 193 

30-39 23 23 19 35 0 335 6 18 19 57 0 335 

40-49 15 26 19 40 0 431 13 25 15 46 0 431 

AGE BY 

GENDER 

Men 18-29 16 24 23 37 0 266 5 10 15 70 0 266 

Women 18-29 22 23 20 34 0 351 9 23 17 51 0 351 

Men 30-49 17 23 21 39 0 666 16 25 17 40 1 666 

Women 30-49 11 24 21 45 0 241 4 11 16 69 0 241 

Men 50+ 16 25 18 41 0 415 10 21 17 52 0 415 

Women 50+ 11 20 17 51 1 1021 16 21 15 47 0 1021 

RACE 

White, non-Hisp 16 22 20 41 0 2308 11 18 17 54 0 2308 

Black, non-Hisp 11 29 17 42 0 283 15 31 12 41 1 283 

Hispanic* 12 21 16 51 0 187 10 18 16 56 0 187 

EDUCATION 

College grad+ 21 26 21 32 0 1099 16 21 19 44 0 1099 

Some college 18 21 20 41 0 785 9 18 14 58 0 785 

HS or less 10 22 18 49 0 1110 10 19 15 55 1 1110 

FAMILY 

INCOME 

$75,000+ 20 26 22 32 0 855 14 21 18 47 0 855 

$30k-74,999 18 24 19 38 0 946 11 19 16 53 0 946 

Less than $30k 10 20 21 48 0 725 10 18 17 54 1 725 

DETAILED 

INCOME 

$100,000+ 21 26 20 33 0 496 14 22 17 46 0 496 

$75k-99,999 18 26 25 30 0 359 13 20 20 47 0 359 

$50k-74,999 20 26 22 32 0 445 13 20 17 50 1 445 

$30k-49,999 17 23 18 43 0 501 10 19 14 56 0 501 

Less than $30k 10 20 21 48 0 725 10 18 17 54 1 725 

PARTY 

Republican 20 25 19 35 0 841 11 17 17 55 0 841 

Democrat 11 23 21 45 0 961 13 25 15 46 1 961 

Independent 18 23 20 39 0 993 11 18 17 54 0 993 

PARTY-

IDEOLOGY 

Cons Rep 25 28 17 30 0 580 11 18 18 53 0 580 

Mod/Lib Rep 10 22 24 44 0 238 11 17 15 57 0 238 

Cons/Mod Dem 10 23 22 45 0 612 14 25 15 45 1 612 

Liberal Dem 13 23 20 44 0 307 13 23 14 49 0 307 

INTERNET 

USER 

Yes 18 24 21 37 0 2474 11 19 17 53 0 2474 

No 5 16 16 63 1 532 14 23 14 48 2 532 

 

PEW RESEARCH CENTER June 8-28, 2010.   

 

Question 36: How often, if ever, do you listen to radio shows that invite listeners to call in to discuss current events, public 

issues and politics—regularly, sometimes, hardly ever or never? 
 

Question 28p:  Now I’d like to know how often you watch or listen to certain TV and radio programs. For each that I read, tell 

me if you watch or listen to it regularly, sometimes, hardly ever or never. … Watch Sunday morning news shows, such as Meet 

the Press, This Week or Face the Nation. 

 

* Interviews were conducted only in English and concerned only English-language media sources, which may affect the 

representativeness of the Hispanic sample. 
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 NEWS MAGAZINES ATLANTIC / NEW YORKER / HARPER’S 

Regu-

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

Regu- 

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

% % % % %  % % % % %  

TOTAL 8 27 24 40 0 3006 3 8 15 74 0 3006 

GENDER 
Men 10 26 25 40 0 1295 3 7 14 76 0 1295 

Women 7 28 24 41 0 1711 2 8 16 73 0 1711 

AGE 

18-29 9 30 24 36 0 507 2 11 16 71 0 507 

30-49 8 27 27 38 0 766 2 7 17 74 0 766 

50-64 8 25 23 44 0 952 3 7 13 77 0 952 

65+ 10 24 22 44 1 735 3 6 15 74 0 735 

18-49 

DETAILED 

18-24 9 30 25 36 0 314 3 12 16 69 0 314 

25-29 9 31 23 37 0 193 2 10 16 73 0 193 

30-39 8 28 23 40 0 335 3 6 17 74 1 335 

40-49 7 26 30 36 0 431 1 7 17 74 0 431 

AGE BY 

GENDER 

Men 18-29 12 30 23 35 0 266 3 12 13 72 0 266 

Women 18-29 7 25 28 40 0 351 2 4 14 80 1 351 

Men 30-49 10 24 23 42 0 666 4 6 15 75 0 666 

Women 30-49 5 31 25 38 0 241 1 9 20 70 0 241 

Men 50+ 8 29 26 36 0 415 2 9 20 69 0 415 

Women 50+ 7 25 22 45 0 1021 3 7 13 77 0 1021 

RACE 

White, non-Hisp 9 25 26 41 0 2308 3 6 14 77 0 2308 

Black, non-Hisp 9 31 21 40 0 283 3 12 18 67 0 283 

Hispanic* 7 33 21 39 0 187 2 12 19 66 1 187 

EDUCATION 

College grad+ 14 29 29 27 0 1099 5 10 20 65 0 1099 

Some college 10 27 24 39 0 785 1 7 16 76 0 785 

HS or less 4 25 22 49 0 1110 2 6 12 80 0 1110 

FAMILY 

INCOME 

$75,000+ 14 26 29 31 0 855 5 8 18 68 0 855 

$30k-74,999 9 28 26 36 0 946 1 7 15 76 0 946 

Less than $30k 4 27 20 49 0 725 2 7 15 75 0 725 

DETAILED 

INCOME 

$100,000+ 14 27 29 30 0 496 7 8 18 67 0 496 

$75k-99,999 15 26 28 32 0 359 2 9 18 71 0 359 

$50k-74,999 10 30 26 34 0 445 2 6 14 77 0 445 

$30k-49,999 7 27 26 39 0 501 1 8 16 75 0 501 

Less than $30k 4 27 20 49 0 725 2 7 15 75 0 725 

PARTY 

Republican 7 26 24 43 0 841 1 5 13 81 0 841 

Democrat 10 27 22 40 0 961 5 9 16 69 0 961 

Independent 8 28 27 37 0 993 2 8 17 73 0 993 

PARTY-

IDEOLOGY 

Cons Rep 7 26 24 43 0 580 0 5 12 83 0 580 

Mod/Lib Rep 9 26 28 37 0 238 2 5 16 77 0 238 

Cons/Mod Dem 8 29 23 40 0 612 3 8 17 72 0 612 

Liberal Dem 16 29 23 32 0 307 11 11 17 61 0 307 

INTERNET 

USER 

Yes 10 29 25 36 0 2474 3 8 16 73 0 2474 

No 3 16 20 61 0 532 2 5 11 81 1 532 

 

PEW RESEARCH CENTER June 8-28, 2010.  Question 30: Now I’d like to know how often you read certain types of publications 

in print or online. How often do you read… regularly, sometimes, hardly ever or never?  

 

Item a: News magazines such as Time, U.S. News or Newsweek. 
 

Item b: Magazines such as The Atlantic, Harper’s or The New Yorker. 

 

* Interviews were conducted only in English and concerned only English-language media sources, which may affect the 

representativeness of the Hispanic sample. 
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 A DAILY NEWSPAPER WEEKLY COMMUNITY NEWSPAPERS 

Regu-

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

Regu- 

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

% % % % %  % % % % %  

TOTAL 40 27 11 21 0 3006 30 28 14 27 1 3006 

GENDER 
Men 39 28 11 22 1 1295 27 27 15 31 1 1295 

Women 41 27 12 21 0 1711 34 28 13 24 0 1711 

AGE 

18-29 23 41 15 22 0 507 17 35 19 29 0 507 

30-49 37 30 12 21 0 766 28 29 15 27 0 766 

50-64 49 22 9 20 0 952 38 26 12 24 0 952 

65+ 55 13 8 23 0 735 39 18 9 32 2 735 

18-49 

DETAILED 

18-24 17 46 16 20 0 314 17 37 19 27 0 314 

25-29 30 32 12 25 0 193 17 32 18 33 0 193 

30-39 32 31 13 23 1 335 25 28 19 28 1 335 

40-49 40 29 11 19 0 431 32 31 12 26 0 431 

AGE BY 

GENDER 

Men 18-29 24 40 12 24 0 266 15 34 19 33 0 266 

Women 18-29 34 31 13 21 1 351 26 26 16 31 1 351 

Men 30-49 52 18 8 22 1 666 35 23 11 30 1 666 

Women 30-49 21 41 17 20 0 241 19 37 19 25 0 241 

Men 50+ 39 28 11 21 0 415 31 32 14 23 0 415 

Women 50+ 51 19 9 21 0 1021 41 23 10 25 1 1021 

RACE 

White, non-Hisp 43 25 11 21 0 2308 33 27 14 26 0 2308 

Black, non-Hisp 37 34 9 20 0 283 26 34 10 30 0 283 

Hispanic* 26 36 14 23 1 187 23 27 17 31 1 187 

EDUCATION 

College grad+ 54 20 11 15 0 1099 37 26 14 23 1 1099 

Some college 36 28 13 23 0 785 30 28 16 26 0 785 

HS or less 33 31 10 25 0 1110 26 29 13 31 1 1110 

FAMILY 

INCOME 

$75,000+ 49 21 12 18 0 855 33 26 16 25 0 855 

$30k-74,999 45 26 10 18 0 946 34 30 13 23 1 946 

Less than $30k 27 34 12 27 0 725 25 27 15 32 1 725 

DETAILED 

INCOME 

$100,000+ 53 21 10 16 0 496 33 26 15 26 0 496 

$75k-99,999 44 22 14 20 0 359 33 26 17 23 0 359 

$50k-74,999 52 24 9 14 1 445 35 30 13 22 1 445 

$30k-49,999 40 28 11 21 0 501 33 30 13 24 0 501 

Less than $30k 27 34 12 27 0 725 25 27 15 32 1 725 

PARTY 

Republican 45 25 11 19 0 841 35 26 12 26 1 841 

Democrat 41 27 11 21 0 961 30 27 14 28 1 961 

Independent 38 30 11 20 0 993 30 30 14 25 0 993 

PARTY-

IDEOLOGY 

Cons Rep 47 23 11 19 0 580 37 25 11 26 1 580 

Mod/Lib Rep 41 30 13 16 0 238 33 30 14 22 0 238 

Cons/Mod Dem 43 27 10 20 0 612 32 27 13 27 1 612 

Liberal Dem 40 25 14 21 0 307 26 29 19 25 0 307 

INTERNET 

USER 

Yes 41 28 12 19 0 2474 31 29 15 25 0 2474 

No 35 22 9 34 0 532 28 21 10 38 2 532 

 

PEW RESEARCH CENTER June 8-28, 2010.   Question 30: Now I’d like to know how often you read certain types of publications 

in print or online. How often do you read… regularly, sometimes, hardly ever or never?  

 

Item c: A daily newspaper. 
 

Item d: Local weekly community newspapers. 

 

* Interviews were conducted only in English and concerned only English-language media sources, which may affect the 

representativeness of the Hispanic sample. 
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 THE NEW YORK TIMES THE WALL STREET JOURNAL 

Regu-

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

Regu- 

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

% % % % %  % % % % %  

TOTAL 5 13 14 68 0 3006 4 13 16 67 0 3006 

GENDER 
Men 7 14 14 65 0 1295 6 16 17 61 0 1295 

Women 4 11 15 70 0 1711 3 11 15 72 0 1711 

AGE 

18-29 8 19 16 57 0 507 4 14 16 66 0 507 

30-49 5 12 16 66 0 766 4 15 17 64 0 766 

50-64 3 12 13 72 0 952 4 13 15 68 0 952 

65+ 5 8 10 77 0 735 3 11 15 70 0 735 

18-49 

DETAILED 

18-24 8 19 18 54 0 314 3 13 18 66 0 314 

25-29 7 19 13 62 0 193 4 15 14 67 1 193 

30-39 7 12 17 64 0 335 5 14 16 65 1 335 

40-49 4 11 16 68 1 431 4 15 17 63 0 431 

AGE BY 

GENDER 

Men 18-29 11 23 16 50 0 266 6 17 18 58 0 266 

Women 18-29 6 11 11 71 1 351 4 17 15 63 1 351 

Men 30-49 5 12 14 70 0 666 6 14 17 62 0 666 

Women 30-49 5 15 15 65 0 241 1 9 15 75 0 241 

Men 50+ 5 12 21 62 0 415 5 12 18 65 0 415 

Women 50+ 3 9 11 77 0 1021 2 10 13 75 0 1021 

RACE 

White, non-Hisp 5 10 13 71 0 2308 4 11 15 69 0 2308 

Black, non-Hisp 5 16 16 63 0 283 3 13 17 66 0 283 

Hispanic* 7 18 18 57 0 187 3 19 19 58 1 187 

EDUCATION 

College grad+ 12 16 19 53 0 1099 10 20 21 49 0 1099 

Some college 4 13 15 68 0 785 2 13 16 68 0 785 

HS or less 2 10 10 77 0 1110 1 9 12 77 1 1110 

FAMILY 

INCOME 

$75,000+ 11 13 18 58 0 855 9 19 20 52 0 855 

$30k-74,999 3 13 15 69 0 946 3 13 18 66 0 946 

Less than $30k 2 13 13 71 0 725 1 9 13 76 0 725 

DETAILED 

INCOME 

$100,000+ 14 15 17 54 0 496 9 20 20 51 0 496 

$75k-99,999 6 12 19 63 0 359 8 18 20 54 0 359 

$50k-74,999 3 16 14 67 0 445 4 15 16 64 0 445 

$30k-49,999 4 11 15 70 0 501 3 10 19 68 0 501 

Less than $30k 2 13 13 71 0 725 1 9 13 76 0 725 

PARTY 

Republican 2 9 13 76 0 841 6 13 15 66 0 841 

Democrat 8 14 16 62 0 961 3 12 17 67 0 961 

Independent 6 15 14 65 0 993 5 15 16 64 0 993 

PARTY-

IDEOLOGY 

Cons Rep 1 9 13 77 0 580 7 13 15 65 0 580 

Mod/Lib Rep 4 11 14 72 0 238 4 14 15 67 0 238 

Cons/Mod Dem 5 14 15 66 0 612 3 11 16 70 0 612 

Liberal Dem 13 16 20 51 0 307 3 15 22 60 0 307 

INTERNET 

USER 

Yes 6 14 15 64 0 2474 5 15 17 63 0 2474 

No 1 6 8 84 1 532 1 5 11 83 1 532 

 

PEW RESEARCH CENTER June 8-28, 2010.  Question 31: And thinking about some specific newspapers in print and online, how 

often do you read… regularly, sometimes, hardly ever or never. 

 

Item a: The New York Times. 
 

Item b: The Wall Street Journal.  

 

* Interviews were conducted only in English and concerned only English-language media sources, which may affect the 

representativeness of the Hispanic sample. 
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 USA TODAY NPR 

Regu-

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

Regu- 

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

% % % % %  % % % % %  

TOTAL 4 24 19 53 0 3006 11 13 14 61 1 3006 

GENDER 
Men 5 25 19 50 0 1295 13 13 15 58 1 1295 

Women 4 22 19 55 0 1711 10 13 13 63 1 1711 

AGE 

18-29 4 23 23 51 0 507 11 14 9 65 1 507 

30-49 5 25 21 49 0 766 12 14 15 58 1 766 

50-64 5 25 15 54 0 952 12 12 16 59 1 952 

65+ 3 21 17 59 0 735 10 11 14 62 2 735 

18-49 

DETAILED 

18-24 4 20 24 52 0 314 9 16 10 65 1 314 

25-29 3 27 20 51 0 193 13 12 8 65 1 193 

30-39 5 22 19 54 0 335 14 14 16 56 0 335 

40-49 5 27 23 46 0 431 11 13 15 60 1 431 

AGE BY 

GENDER 

Men 18-29 4 24 23 49 0 266 13 14 8 63 2 266 

Women 18-29 6 25 19 50 0 351 12 14 16 58 0 351 

Men 30-49 5 26 17 51 0 666 13 13 17 55 2 666 

Women 30-49 4 21 22 54 0 241 8 15 10 67 0 241 

Men 50+ 4 24 23 49 0 415 13 14 14 58 1 415 

Women 50+ 4 21 15 60 0 1021 10 11 13 65 1 1021 

RACE 

White, non-Hisp 5 23 19 54 0 2308 12 13 14 60 1 2308 

Black, non-Hisp 6 26 19 46 1 283 8 16 14 59 2 283 

Hispanic* 2 20 23 54 0 187 8 10 16 66 1 187 

EDUCATION 

College grad+ 7 30 24 40 0 1099 20 18 16 45 1 1099 

Some college 4 26 18 52 0 785 11 13 13 62 1 785 

HS or less 3 18 17 61 0 1110 6 10 13 70 1 1110 

FAMILY 

INCOME 

$75,000+ 7 27 24 42 0 855 19 16 15 50 0 855 

$30k-74,999 5 26 18 51 0 946 11 13 15 60 1 946 

Less than $30k 2 20 17 60 0 725 7 12 13 67 1 725 

DETAILED 

INCOME 

$100,000+ 8 26 26 41 0 496 20 17 15 48 0 496 

$75k-99,999 6 29 21 44 0 359 18 15 15 52 0 359 

$50k-74,999 6 28 19 47 0 445 11 14 15 58 2 445 

$30k-49,999 3 24 18 54 0 501 10 12 15 62 0 501 

Less than $30k 2 20 17 60 0 725 7 12 13 67 1 725 

PARTY 

Republican 6 21 19 54 0 841 6 12 16 65 1 841 

Democrat 4 27 17 52 0 961 14 13 13 59 1 961 

Independent 4 24 21 50 0 993 14 14 14 58 1 993 

PARTY-

IDEOLOGY 

Cons Rep 7 22 17 54 0 580 6 12 18 62 1 580 

Mod/Lib Rep 4 19 25 52 0 238 8 10 14 68 0 238 

Cons/Mod Dem 4 27 17 51 0 612 10 13 15 61 1 612 

Liberal Dem 3 29 19 48 0 307 23 16 9 52 1 307 

INTERNET 

USER 

Yes 5 26 20 49 0 2474 13 14 14 58 1 2474 

No 1 12 14 72 1 532 4 7 14 72 2 532 

 

PEW RESEARCH CENTER June 8-28, 2010.   

 

Question 31c: And thinking about some specific newspapers in print and online, how often do you read USA Today… regularly, 

sometimes, hardly ever or never. 
 

Question 28m:  Now I’d like to know how often you watch or listen to certain TV and radio programs. For each that I read, tell 

me if you watch or listen to it regularly, sometimes, hardly ever or never. Listen to NPR, National Public Radio. 

 

* Interviews were conducted only in English and concerned only English-language media sources, which may affect the 

representativeness of the Hispanic sample. 
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 BLOGS ABOUT POLITICS, CURRENT EVENTS NEWS FROM SOCIAL NETWORKING 

Regu-

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

Regu- 

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

% % % % %  % % % % %  

TOTAL 11 24 27 38 0 2474 16 26 22 36 0 1264 

GENDER 
Men 14 22 28 37 0 1100 13 25 24 38 0 536 

Women 9 25 27 39 0 1374 18 26 21 35 0 728 

AGE 

18-29 6 24 32 38 0 490 15 29 22 34 0 407 

30-49 11 26 28 35 0 709 19 27 19 34 0 442 

50-64 15 20 23 43 0 820 14 18 24 45 0 314 

65+ 16 26 23 34 1 420 3 15 42 40 0 89 

18-49 

DETAILED 

18-24 6 23 34 36 0 303 13 29 23 34 0 261 

25-29 7 24 29 40 0 187 16 28 21 33 1 146 

30-39 11 26 26 37 0 320 23 31 17 29 0 222 

40-49 12 25 31 33 0 389 15 22 22 41 0 220 

AGE BY 

GENDER 

Men 18-29 9 23 31 37 0 260 15 29 18 37 1 211 

Women 18-29 14 24 29 33 0 322 13 24 26 38 0 178 

Men 30-49 17 19 24 40 0 508 11 16 33 40 0 143 

Women 30-49 3 25 33 39 0 230 14 29 27 30 0 196 

Men 50+ 9 27 27 37 0 387 24 29 15 32 0 264 

Women 50+ 13 24 22 41 0 732 12 18 23 47 0 260 

RACE 

White, non-Hisp 11 22 26 40 0 1914 16 24 22 38 0 952 

Black, non-Hisp 14 31 27 29 0 207 16 36 22 25 0 104 

Hispanic* 10 23 36 32 0 159 15 18 28 39 0 102 

EDUCATION 

College grad+ 14 24 26 36 0 1045 20 20 23 37 0 584 

Some college 10 24 30 36 0 685 14 22 22 40 1 357 

HS or less 10 23 25 41 0 735 12 35 22 31 0 321 

FAMILY 

INCOME 

$75,000+ 13 25 27 35 0 818 18 23 23 35 0 455 

$30k-74,999 11 24 27 37 0 838 14 25 23 38 0 423 

Less than $30k 7 23 29 40 0 467 14 32 20 34 1 250 

DETAILED 

INCOME 

$100,000+ 14 25 29 33 0 477 19 20 24 36 0 272 

$75k-99,999 13 24 24 38 0 341 17 27 22 33 0 183 

$50k-74,999 11 23 30 37 0 411 18 20 24 37 0 215 

$30k-49,999 12 26 25 37 0 427 10 29 22 39 0 208 

Less than $30k 7 23 29 40 0 467 14 32 20 34 1 250 

PARTY 

Republican 12 25 26 36 0 706 16 26 24 33 1 343 

Democrat 13 26 28 34 0 749 16 28 22 33 0 395 

Independent 10 22 28 39 0 876 15 24 21 40 0 477 

PARTY-

IDEOLOGY 

Cons Rep 14 25 27 34 0 490 15 29 25 31 0 230 

Mod/Lib Rep 8 25 26 41 0 204 17 20 23 40 0 110 

Cons/Mod Dem 12 25 30 33 0 469 16 31 23 29 0 222 

Liberal Dem 15 27 25 32 0 262 16 26 22 36 0 164 

 

PEW RESEARCH CENTER June 8-28, 2010.   
 

Question 46 (based on Internet users): How often, if ever, do you read blogs about politics or current events? Regularly, 

sometimes, hardly ever or never? 

 

Question 61 (based on those who have social networking profiles): How often, if ever, do you get news or news headlines 

through social networking sites? 

 

* Interviews were conducted only in English and concerned only English-language media sources, which may affect the 

representativeness of the Hispanic sample. 
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 THE DAILY SHOW THE COLBERT REPORT 

Regu-

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

Regu- 

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

% % % % %  % % % % %  

TOTAL 7 20 12 60 1 3006 6 18 14 62 0 3006 

GENDER 
Men 9 20 14 57 1 1295 8 19 15 59 0 1295 

Women 6 19 11 63 1 1711 4 18 13 65 0 1711 

AGE 

18-29 13 27 12 47 0 507 13 22 13 52 0 507 

30-49 8 22 14 56 0 766 5 21 16 58 0 766 

50-64 5 16 12 66 1 952 3 16 13 67 0 952 

65+ 2 11 11 74 1 735 1 13 10 75 1 735 

18-49 

DETAILED 

18-24 13 31 12 44 0 314 14 24 13 49 0 314 

25-29 13 22 13 52 0 193 11 20 12 57 0 193 

30-39 9 25 15 51 0 335 6 24 14 56 0 335 

40-49 6 19 13 61 1 431 3 18 18 61 0 431 

AGE BY 

GENDER 

Men 18-29 18 26 13 44 0 266 18 21 13 48 0 266 

Women 18-29 8 22 16 53 1 351 5 23 17 55 0 351 

Men 30-49 4 15 13 67 1 666 3 15 13 68 0 666 

Women 30-49 8 29 12 51 0 241 8 23 12 57 0 241 

Men 50+ 7 22 12 60 0 415 4 19 15 62 0 415 

Women 50+ 4 14 10 71 1 1021 2 15 11 72 1 1021 

RACE 

White, non-Hisp 7 20 13 60 1 2308 5 19 13 62 0 2308 

Black, non-Hisp 3 20 13 63 1 283 3 20 12 65 0 283 

Hispanic* 12 17 10 61 0 187 6 14 16 64 0 187 

EDUCATION 

College grad+ 9 24 15 52 0 1099 7 23 18 51 0 1099 

Some college 6 23 13 58 1 785 6 20 14 60 0 785 

HS or less 7 15 11 67 1 1110 4 14 11 71 0 1110 

FAMILY 

INCOME 

$75,000+ 9 24 15 51 0 855 8 24 16 52 0 855 

$30k-74,999 7 20 12 61 1 946 6 18 14 61 0 946 

Less than $30k 8 19 12 61 1 725 5 15 13 67 0 725 

DETAILED 

INCOME 

$100,000+ 10 24 15 50 0 496 8 26 16 50 0 496 

$75k-99,999 8 23 15 53 0 359 7 22 15 56 0 359 

$50k-74,999 7 22 10 60 1 445 5 19 15 61 0 445 

$30k-49,999 7 18 14 61 0 501 6 18 14 61 0 501 

Less than $30k 8 19 12 61 1 725 5 15 13 67 0 725 

PARTY 

Republican 4 15 12 68 0 841 3 15 13 68 0 841 

Democrat 9 24 11 56 0 961 7 21 14 58 0 961 

Independent 8 22 14 55 1 993 7 20 14 59 0 993 

PARTY-

IDEOLOGY 

Cons Rep 3 13 11 73 1 580 2 14 13 70 0 580 

Mod/Lib Rep 8 21 16 55 0 238 5 18 14 63 0 238 

Cons/Mod Dem 8 19 12 61 0 612 5 17 15 63 0 612 

Liberal Dem 14 34 10 42 0 307 11 31 14 43 0 307 

INTERNET 

USER 

Yes 8 22 13 57 0 2474 6 21 14 58 0 2474 

No 4 9 11 75 1 532 1 7 12 79 1 532 

 

PEW RESEARCH CENTER June 8-28, 2010.  Question 29: Now I’d like to ask you about some other television and radio 

programs. How often do you … regularly, sometimes, hardly ever or never. 

 

Item c: Watch the Daily Show with Jon Stewart. 
 

Item g: Watch the Colbert Report with Stephen Colbert. 

 

* Interviews were conducted only in English and concerned only English-language media sources, which may affect the 

representativeness of the Hispanic sample. 
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 GLENN BECK SHOW SEAN HANNITY SHOW 

Regu-

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

Regu- 

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

% % % % %  % % % % %  

TOTAL 7 13 8 72 1 3006 6 11 9 73 1 3006 

GENDER 
Men 7 14 9 70 0 1295 7 12 10 71 1 1295 

Women 7 11 7 74 1 1711 5 10 8 76 1 1711 

AGE 

18-29 5 6 6 83 0 507 2 6 8 84 0 507 

30-49 6 14 9 70 0 766 5 12 11 73 0 766 

50-64 7 14 9 70 1 952 8 12 9 70 1 952 

65+ 10 16 9 64 1 735 10 14 8 65 2 735 

18-49 

DETAILED 

18-24 5 6 5 83 0 314 2 5 7 85 0 314 

25-29 6 6 6 82 1 193 2 6 8 83 1 193 

30-39 6 13 8 73 1 335 5 11 9 76 0 335 

40-49 6 16 10 68 0 431 4 13 12 70 0 431 

AGE BY 

GENDER 

Men 18-29 6 8 5 80 1 266 3 5 7 85 0 266 

Women 18-29 6 17 10 67 0 351 6 13 12 69 0 351 

Men 30-49 8 16 11 65 0 666 10 15 10 64 1 666 

Women 30-49 4 5 6 85 0 241 1 6 9 84 0 241 

Men 50+ 6 12 8 73 1 415 4 11 9 76 0 415 

Women 50+ 8 13 7 71 1 1021 8 11 7 72 2 1021 

RACE 

White, non-Hisp 7 14 8 70 0 2308 7 12 8 71 1 2308 

Black, non-Hisp 1 8 6 84 1 283 2 7 7 84 1 283 

Hispanic* 5 10 9 76 1 187 4 5 13 77 1 187 

EDUCATION 

College grad+ 7 13 10 70 0 1099 7 14 10 68 1 1099 

Some college 6 14 9 70 1 785 7 10 9 73 1 785 

HS or less 7 11 7 74 1 1110 5 9 8 77 1 1110 

FAMILY 

INCOME 

$75,000+ 6 16 10 68 0 855 8 14 9 69 0 855 

$30k-74,999 9 13 9 68 0 946 7 12 11 69 1 946 

Less than $30k 4 10 6 79 1 725 3 8 8 80 1 725 

DETAILED 

INCOME 

$100,000+ 7 15 8 70 0 496 9 13 8 70 0 496 

$75k-99,999 5 18 11 65 0 359 6 14 9 69 1 359 

$50k-74,999 9 15 11 64 1 445 8 13 12 66 1 445 

$30k-49,999 9 12 8 71 0 501 6 10 11 72 0 501 

Less than $30k 4 10 6 79 1 725 3 8 8 80 1 725 

PARTY 

Republican 14 23 10 53 0 841 15 20 11 53 1 841 

Democrat 2 6 6 86 1 961 1 4 8 86 1 961 

Independent 7 13 9 72 1 993 5 11 8 74 1 993 

PARTY-

IDEOLOGY 

Cons Rep 19 28 9 45 0 580 20 25 13 41 1 580 

Mod/Lib Rep 5 12 15 68 0 238 5 8 9 77 1 238 

Cons/Mod Dem 2 6 7 84 1 612 1 5 10 84 1 612 

Liberal Dem 0 6 5 88 0 307 0 4 5 90 1 307 

INTERNET 

USER 

Yes 7 13 8 72 0 2474 6 11 9 73 0 2474 

No 7 10 7 74 1 532 5 8 8 77 2 532 

 

PEW RESEARCH CENTER June 8-28, 2010.  Question 29: Now I’d like to ask you about some other television and radio 

programs. How often do you … regularly, sometimes, hardly ever or never. 

 

Item h: Watch the Glenn Beck show. 
 

Item b: Watch the Sean Hannity show. 

 

* Interviews were conducted only in English and concerned only English-language media sources, which may affect the 

representativeness of the Hispanic sample. 
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 THE O’REILLY FACTOR WITH BILL O’REILLY RUSH LIMBAUGH’S RADIO SHOW 

Regu-

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

Regu- 

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

% % % % %  % % % % %  

TOTAL 10 20 13 57 0 3006 5 13 10 72 0 3006 

GENDER 
Men 11 20 14 55 1 1295 6 14 10 69 0 1295 

Women 9 20 12 59 0 1711 4 11 9 75 0 1711 

AGE 

18-29 5 16 10 69 0 507 3 9 8 80 0 507 

30-49 7 22 16 55 0 766 5 14 11 69 0 766 

50-64 12 20 14 53 1 952 5 12 10 72 0 952 

65+ 16 22 11 51 1 735 8 15 9 68 1 735 

18-49 

DETAILED 

18-24 4 13 12 70 0 314 3 9 8 81 0 314 

25-29 5 19 6 68 1 193 4 9 8 78 0 193 

30-39 6 19 19 56 0 335 4 15 12 69 0 335 

40-49 8 24 13 54 0 431 6 14 11 70 0 431 

AGE BY 

GENDER 

Men 18-29 5 17 8 69 1 266 5 10 7 78 0 266 

Women 18-29 8 21 17 54 0 351 6 18 10 66 0 351 

Men 30-49 16 22 14 46 1 666 8 15 11 66 0 666 

Women 30-49 4 15 12 69 0 241 2 8 9 81 0 241 

Men 50+ 7 23 14 57 0 415 4 12 12 72 0 415 

Women 50+ 12 20 11 57 0 1021 5 12 8 75 1 1021 

RACE 

White, non-Hisp 11 20 13 56 0 2308 6 14 10 70 0 2308 

Black, non-Hisp 3 19 14 64 0 283 1 7 5 87 0 283 

Hispanic* 6 16 14 61 2 187 3 10 11 74 1 187 

EDUCATION 

College grad+ 11 22 14 53 0 1099 7 12 11 70 0 1099 

Some college 10 20 12 57 0 785 6 15 9 70 0 785 

HS or less 8 19 12 60 1 1110 3 12 9 75 0 1110 

FAMILY 

INCOME 

$75,000+ 12 21 14 53 0 855 7 15 10 69 0 855 

$30k-74,999 12 22 14 51 0 946 7 13 10 70 0 946 

Less than $30k 5 18 13 64 1 725 2 11 10 76 0 725 

DETAILED 

INCOME 

$100,000+ 12 22 13 53 0 496 8 13 10 69 0 496 

$75k-99,999 12 20 15 53 0 359 5 16 11 68 0 359 

$50k-74,999 15 23 16 46 0 445 7 13 13 66 0 445 

$30k-49,999 9 22 13 55 0 501 7 12 8 73 0 501 

Less than $30k 5 18 13 64 1 725 2 11 10 76 0 725 

PARTY 

Republican 21 25 15 40 0 841 13 23 15 49 0 841 

Democrat 3 16 12 69 1 961 2 5 6 88 0 961 

Independent 9 21 14 56 0 993 4 13 10 73 0 993 

PARTY-

IDEOLOGY 

Cons Rep 27 26 13 33 0 580 17 27 14 41 0 580 

Mod/Lib Rep 9 22 19 50 0 238 5 15 16 64 0 238 

Cons/Mod Dem 4 18 12 66 1 612 2 7 7 85 0 612 

Liberal Dem 1 12 13 73 1 307 1 2 4 93 0 307 

INTERNET 

USER 

Yes 10 21 13 56 0 2474 6 13 10 71 0 2474 

No 8 16 11 63 1 532 3 10 8 78 1 532 

 

PEW RESEARCH CENTER June 8-28, 2010.  Question 29: Now I’d like to ask you about some other television and radio 

programs. How often do you … regularly, sometimes, hardly ever or never. 

 

Item f: Watch the O’Reilly Factor with Bill O’Reilly. 
 

Item d: Listen to Rush Limbaugh’s radio show. 

 

* Interviews were conducted only in English and concerned only English-language media sources, which may affect the 

representativeness of the Hispanic sample. 



97 

 

www.peoplepress.org 

 

 
 
  

 HARDBALL WITH CHRIS MATTHEWS COUNTDOWN WITH KEITH OLBERMANN 

Regu-

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

Regu- 

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

% % % % %  % % % % %  

TOTAL 4 15 14 67 0 3006 3 10 9 78 0 3006 

GENDER 
Men 5 18 15 63 0 1295 4 10 9 77 0 1295 

Women 3 13 13 71 0 1711 2 10 8 79 0 1711 

AGE 

18-29 1 11 11 76 0 507 2 8 6 84 0 507 

30-49 4 15 16 65 0 766 3 10 11 75 0 766 

50-64 3 20 14 63 0 952 3 11 10 75 1 952 

65+ 8 17 12 63 0 735 4 9 8 78 1 735 

18-49 

DETAILED 

18-24 1 10 13 76 0 314 2 9 5 84 0 314 

25-29 1 13 9 76 0 193 2 7 6 85 0 193 

30-39 5 11 17 68 0 335 3 10 11 76 0 335 

40-49 4 18 16 62 0 431 3 11 11 75 0 431 

AGE BY 

GENDER 

Men 18-29 2 15 10 73 0 266 2 8 6 84 0 266 

Women 18-29 5 17 17 61 0 351 4 11 11 74 0 351 

Men 30-49 5 21 15 57 1 666 4 11 10 74 1 666 

Women 30-49 0 8 12 79 0 241 2 9 5 84 0 241 

Men 50+ 3 12 16 68 0 415 3 10 11 76 0 415 

Women 50+ 4 16 11 68 0 1021 2 10 9 78 1 1021 

RACE 

White, non-Hisp 3 15 13 69 0 2308 2 9 8 80 1 2308 

Black, non-Hisp 7 20 14 58 0 283 4 17 11 67 0 283 

Hispanic* 4 16 15 65 0 187 6 8 14 73 0 187 

EDUCATION 

College grad+ 4 17 17 63 0 1099 3 10 11 75 0 1099 

Some college 3 15 12 69 0 785 2 9 8 80 0 785 

HS or less 4 15 13 69 0 1110 3 10 8 79 1 1110 

FAMILY 

INCOME 

$75,000+ 4 16 16 64 0 855 3 11 10 75 0 855 

$30k-74,999 3 18 15 63 0 946 3 11 11 75 0 946 

Less than $30k 4 15 12 69 0 725 2 9 8 80 1 725 

DETAILED 

INCOME 

$100,000+ 4 16 16 65 0 496 5 11 11 74 0 496 

$75k-99,999 4 17 16 62 0 359 2 11 10 77 0 359 

$50k-74,999 4 21 15 61 0 445 5 11 11 73 0 445 

$30k-49,999 3 15 15 66 1 501 1 10 10 77 1 501 

Less than $30k 4 15 12 69 0 725 2 9 8 80 1 725 

PARTY 

Republican 2 14 15 70 0 841 0 5 10 84 0 841 

Democrat 6 17 13 63 0 961 5 15 10 69 0 961 

Independent 3 16 15 65 0 993 2 9 8 80 1 993 

PARTY-

IDEOLOGY 

Cons Rep 1 14 14 70 0 580 0 5 9 85 1 580 

Mod/Lib Rep 3 13 17 66 0 238 1 6 12 81 0 238 

Cons/Mod Dem 6 18 14 63 0 612 5 16 11 68 0 612 

Liberal Dem 7 16 15 61 1 307 7 16 10 67 0 307 

INTERNET 

USER 

Yes 4 15 14 67 0 2474 3 10 9 78 0 2474 

No 4 16 11 69 0 532 3 8 9 79 1 532 

 

PEW RESEARCH CENTER June 8-28, 2010.   Question 29: Now I’d like to ask you about some other television and radio 

programs. How often do you … regularly, sometimes, hardly ever or never. 

 

Item e: Watch Hardball with Chris Matthews. 
 

Item a: Watch Countdown with Keith Olbermann. 

 

* Interviews were conducted only in English and concerned only English-language media sources, which may affect the 

representativeness of the Hispanic sample. 
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 THE RACHEL MADDOW SHOW 

Regu-

larly 

Some- 

times 

Hardly 

ever Never DK N 

% % % % %  

TOTAL 3 7 8 81 1 3006 

GENDER 
Men 3 6 8 82 1 1295 

Women 3 8 8 81 1 1711 

AGE 

18-29 2 5 7 86 0 507 

30-49 3 8 9 80 0 766 

50-64 3 8 8 80 2 952 

65+ 4 7 7 79 3 735 

18-49 

DETAILED 

18-24 1 7 9 82 0 314 

25-29 2 1 4 92 0 193 

30-39 4 7 10 79 0 335 

40-49 2 8 9 81 0 431 

AGE BY 

GENDER 

Men 18-29 2 3 7 88 0 266 

Women 18-29 3 6 8 84 0 351 

Men 30-49 4 8 10 76 2 666 

Women 30-49 1 7 7 84 1 241 

Men 50+ 3 9 11 77 0 415 

Women 50+ 3 7 6 81 2 1021 

RACE 

White, non-Hisp 2 7 7 83 1 2308 

Black, non-Hisp 5 11 10 73 1 283 

Hispanic* 5 6 9 79 0 187 

EDUCATION 

College grad+ 4 8 9 78 1 1099 

Some college 3 6 7 83 1 785 

HS or less 2 7 8 82 1 1110 

FAMILY 

INCOME 

$75,000+ 4 8 8 80 0 855 

$30k-74,999 2 7 11 79 1 946 

Less than $30k 3 7 7 83 1 725 

DETAILED 

INCOME 

$100,000+ 4 10 7 78 1 496 

$75k-99,999 4 5 8 83 0 359 

$50k-74,999 3 7 12 77 1 445 

$30k-49,999 1 7 10 80 1 501 

Less than $30k 3 7 7 83 1 725 

PARTY 

Republican 1 2 6 90 1 841 

Democrat 4 10 11 74 1 961 

Independent 3 8 8 80 1 993 

PARTY-

IDEOLOGY 

Cons Rep 1 2 6 90 1 580 

Mod/Lib Rep 2 4 6 87 0 238 

Cons/Mod Dem 3 9 10 77 1 612 

Liberal Dem 7 13 14 66 0 307 

INTERNET 

USER 

Yes 3 7 8 81 1 2474 

No 3 7 7 80 2 532 

PEW RESEARCH CENTER June 8-28, 2010.   Question 29: Now I’d like to ask 

you about some other television and radio programs. How often do you … 

regularly, sometimes, hardly ever or never. 

 

Item i: Watch the Rachel Maddow show. 
 

* Interviews were conducted only in English and concerned only English-

language media sources, which may affect the representativeness of the 

Hispanic sample. 


